
 

 

Area- III (South) – Visakhapatnam 

 

No- CON/EP/A-III/Eoff-6832/T-3/ Track work at ICD-WFD 2024                                    Dated:-03/09/2024 
 

Details of NIT.    

Sub:-  On line E-tender for the work of “Renovation of Turn-Outs and approach  Track at ICD- WFD  
           
 
 

1 Tender No                                 CON/EP/A-III/Eoff-6832/T-3/ Track work at ICD-WFD 2024 
2 Estimated value  Rs. 198.93 Lakhs   (including GST) 
3 Date of publication 07-09-2024 (from 15.00 Hrs) to 28-09-2024 (upto 17.00 Hrs) 
4 Date of submission 30-09-2024 (upto 17.00 Hrs) 
5 Date of opening 01-10-2024 (at 15.00 Hrs) 
6 Bid type             Single bid 
7 EMD Rs. 2,49,470 /- (Rupee Two Lakhs Forty Nine  thousand Four 

hundred seventy  Only)   
8 Tender document cost NIL 
9 Contract Type     Works. 
10 Contract Completion period 240 days (8 Months) 
11 Bid validity 45 days 
12 Place of Opening Office of the Group General Manager (P&S) Area-III,  

NSIC Building, 3 rd floor,  
Okhla Industrial estate,  
(Opp NSIC Okhla Metro Station. 
New Delhi – 110020 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. 
NOTICE INVITING E - TENDER 
(E – TENDERING MODE ONLY) 

Tender No. CON/EP/A-III/Eoff-6832/T-3/ Track work at ICD-WFD 2024 
Name of Work Renovation of Turn-Outs and approach  Track at ICD-WFD 

Estimated Cost Rs. 198.93 Lakhs   (including GST) 
Completion Period 08 months (Eight  Months) 
Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 2,49,470 /- (Rupee Two Lakhs Forty Nine  thousand Four hundred 

seventy  Only)                     
Cost of Tender Document (Non-
refundable) 

NIL 

Tender Processing Fee (Non-
refundable) 

Rs.3,540/- (inclusive all taxes & duties through e-payment) 

Date of sale of Tender (online)   07-09-2024 (from 15.00 Hrs) to 28-09-2024 (upto 17.00 Hrs) 

Date      &        Time      
  of submission of Tender. 

  30-09-2024 (upto 17.00 Hrs) 

Date & Time of Opening of 
Tender. 

  01-10-2024 (at 15.00 Hrs) 

Financial            eligibility Criteria The Tenderer must have received total contractual payments of Rs. 
298.40  Lakhs in the previous three financial Years (i.e. . 2021-22, 2022-
23 & 2023-24) and the current Financial Year upto the date of inviting of 
tender. The tenderers shall submit certificates to this effect which may be 
an attested Certificate from the concerned department/client or Audited 
Balance Sheet duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/Certificate from 
Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet. In 
support of contractual payment received, the tenderer shall submit 
Chartered Accountant Certificate as per Annexure-E. 

Experience with respect to 
similar nature of work 

Tenderer must have successfully completed at least one similar work 
“ Execution of laying/ Linking of Railway Track works OR 
Maintenance of Railway siding Track Works etc.,” costing not less than 
the amount equal to Rs. 119.37  Lakhs OR two similar works each 
costing not less than the amount equal to Rs.79.58 Lakhs  OR three 
similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to           Rs. 
59.68 Lakhs during the last 07(Seven) years, ending last day of month 
previous to the one in which tender is invited 

 

 

Group General Manager (P&S) /Area-III 

Phone No.: 011-41222500 

  

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

(Brief NIT) 
 

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA L 
 

NOTICE INVITING E- TENDER 
  

  CONCOR invites E-Tender in Single Packet System of tendering for the following work:- 

  

Tender No. CON/EP/A-III/Eoff-6832/T-3/Track work at ICD-WFD 2024 

Name of Work Renovation of turn-outs and approach  track at ICD-WFD 

Estimated Cost Rs. 198.93 Lakhs   (including GST) 

Completion Period 08  Months (Eight Months) 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 2,49,470 /- (Rupee Two Lakhs Forty Nine  thousand Four hundred 
seventy   Only) 

Cost of Tender Document 
(Non-refundable) 

NIL 

Tender Processing Fee (Non-
refundable) 

Rs.3,540/- (inclusive all taxes & duties through e-payment) 

Date of sale of Tender (online)   07-09-2024 (from 15.00 Hrs) to 28-09-2024 (upto 17.00 Hrs) 

Date      &      Time      of 
submission of Tender. 

  30-09-2024 (upto 17.00 Hrs) 

Date & Time of Opening of 
Tender. 

  01-10-2024 (at 15.00 Hrs) 

  

For financial eligibility criteria, experience with respect to similar nature of work, etc, please refer to detailed 
tender notice available on website www.concorindia.co. in . but the complete 
tender document can be downloaded from website www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL only. Further, 
Corrigendum / Addendum to this Tender, if any, will be published on website www.concorindia.co. in .  
www.tenderwizard. com/ CCIL and Central Procurement Portal (CPP)  only. Newspaper press advertisement shall 
not be issued for the same.   

Group General Manager (P&S) /Area-III 

Phone No.: 011-41222500 

  

 

 

 

 



 

 


